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Dates for your diary:  

Monday 7th May – SCHOOL CLOSED – BANK HOLIDAY 

W/B Monday 14th May – SATs week 

Thursday 17th May – Final Running Club session 

Friday 18th May – Royal Wedding Lunch  

Sunday 20th May – Plymouth School’s Half Marathon Challenge 

Monday 21st May – Yr 3 STEM visit 

Monday 28th May – Friday 1st June – HALF TERM 

Wednesday 4th June – Ed’s Big Lunch 

Thursday 7th June – Yr 3 sleepover 

Tuesday 12th June – Early Years Unit Sports Day – 2pm 

Tuesday 19th June – Sports Day – TBC 

Wednesday 20th June – EYU visit to Pennywell Farm (Nursery closed) 

Thursday 21st – Friday 22nd June – Yr 4 residential 

Tuesday 26th June – Reserve Sports Day - TBC 

 
 

 

 

 

  

  

Classroom Repairs 
 

We have finally had 
confirmation from our 

insurance company that 

we can commence with 
the repairs to class 4. 

 
They are completing 

asbestos checks at the 

moment and we will 
notify you when the 

works begin. 

 
 

 

 
 

Mrs Haddy is taking 

part in this year’s half 
marathon on behalf of 

the Multiple Sclerosis 
Society.  If you would 

like to sponsor her, 

please take a look at 
her Just Giving page.  
 

https://www.justgiving.com/

fundraising/sarah-haddy3  

 

 
 

CATERED proudly presents: Ed’s Super Fantastic Foodie 

Workshops 
 

This year we will be running interactive children engagement 

sessions throughout the 3 days of Flavour Fest. 
 

Starting at 10.30am until 3pm daily on Friday 1st, Saturday 2nd 
and Sunday 3rd June in Plymouth City Centre we will be 

running one-hour food and cookery sessions. 

 
Kids can get hands on making fresh fruit smoothies and dips, 

have a go at making their own burger, see demonstrations 
from our school catering teams cooking with vegetables and 

learn all about sugar in their food.  

 
We’ll be in the Children’s Engagement Marquee right next to the 

Sundial.  Come and meet Ed & CATE during the 3 days! 
 

 

 
       
 

 

 

 

https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/sarah-haddy3
https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/sarah-haddy3
https://www.justgiving.com/mssociety
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